

Sessions Case – 23 of 2020
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000133-2020

04

22-06-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (02) accused persons, (01) accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira and other (01) accused person namely Bhutar Sk. is absent without taking any step today. So the surety concerned is directed to produce the absentee accused on the next date positive i.d W/A will be issued against him.

Ld. Prosecution is absent by petition. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

No witness turned up today. So the case is adjourned.

To date (23-06-2022) – for evidence of C.S.W – 6 & 7.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Chakrabarti
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Chakrabarti
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat
J.O. Code – WB 00818