

Sessions Case – 23 of 2020 (CIS-23/20)
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000133-2020

18
06-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused person Mangal Sk. on CB is present by filing hazira.

Received no E/R of W/A.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira and draws attention of this court regarding long pendency of E/R of W/A.

It appears from the record that W/A was issued against accused person Bhutar Sk. on 27-09-2022 and subsequently reminders were issued couple of times on 04-10-2024 and 11-02-2025 vide this court's office memo no.345 and 70, but till date police failed to execute the said W/A and has been maintaining stony silence and appears to be in deep slumber.

Considering the same, I/C, Rampurhat P.S is directed to get up from his deep slumber and galvanize himself into action so that the order of the court may be implemented forthwith keeping in mind the mandatory provisions of section 23 of the Police Act and its punishment u/s 29 of the Act.

Fixing 06-11-2025 for report by the I/C, Rampurhat P.S. and his personal appearance to explain the reason for non execution of the W/A in case the W/A is not executed by the next date fixed and appearance of accused person.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C, Rampurhat P.S for his information and compliance.

Let another copy of this order be sent to the SDPO, Rampurhat being Nodal Officer appointed as per the order of SP, Birbhum for information and for giving necessary direction so that the said W/A be executed by the next date fixed.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988